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Virginia’s  
Domestic Violence Fatality Review Teams 

 
 

Bedford County Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact: 

Malerie Everhart 
Court Advocate 

Bedford Domestic Violence Services 
P.O. Box 783 

Bedford, VA 24523 
(540) 587-0970 

m.everhart@bedfordcountyva.gov  
 
 

Chesterfield County Intimate Partner & Family Violence 
Fatality Review Team 

For more information contact: 
Patricia Jones-Turner 

Coordinator 
Chesterfield County Domestic and Sexual Violence Resource Center 

P.O. Box 40 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 

(804) 706-1272 
JonesTurnerP@chesterfield.gov  

 
 

Colonial Area Family and Intimate Partner Violence Fatality Review Team 
(James City County, Poquoson, Williamsburg, York County) 

For more information contact: 
Amy Jacobson 

Colonial Community Corrections 
4093 Ironbound Road, Suite B 

Williamsburg, VA 23188 
Amy.Jacobson@jamescitycountyva.gov 

(757) 564-2311 
 
 

Fairfax County Domestic Violence Fatality Review 
For more information contact: 

Sandy Bromley 
County Domestic Violence Coordinator 

12000 Government Center Parkway 
Suite 339 

Fairfax, VA 22035 
(703) 324-9494 

Sandra.Bromley@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 
 

Four Rivers Regional Fatality Review Partnership 
(New Kent County, Charles City, King William, King and Queen and the town of West Point)  

For more information contact:  
Gwen Kitson 

Program Director, Project Hope 
(804) 966-8732 

gkitson@quinrivers.org 
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Franklin County Family Violence Fatality & Community Response Team 
Katrina Hancock 

Domestic Violence Advocate Coordinator 
Office of the Sheriff, Franklin County VA 

70 East Court Street 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151 
(540) 483-3000 ext. 2407 

katrinahancock@franklincountyva.gov 
 
 

Hampton Family Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact: 

Marcy Wright 
Executive Director 

Transitions Family Violence Services 
P.O. Box 561 

Hampton, VA 23669 
(757) 722-2261 

mwright@transitionsfvs.org 
 
 

Henrico County Family Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact: 

Beth C. Bonniwell, MSW 
Senior Management Specialist 

Henrico County Police Division 
7721 E. Parham Rd.  

P.O. Box 90775 
Henrico, VA 23273-0775 

(804) 501-5732 
bon@henrico.us 

 
 

Lynchburg City Family Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact:  

Susan Clark 
Victim Witness Director 

Office of the Commonwealth’s Attorney, City of Lynchburg 
901 Church St.  
P.O. Box 1539 

Lynchburg, VA 24505 
(434) 455-3766 

sclark@ocalynchburg.com  
 
 

Mathews County Family Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact: 

Sheriff Mark Barrick 
PO Box 190 

10622 Buckley Hall Road 
Mathews, VA 23109 

(804) 725-7177 
sheriff@co.mathews.va.us  
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Monticello Area Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team 

(Albemarle County and City of Charlottesville) 
For more information contact: 

Jon Zug 
Assistant Commonwealth’s Attorney, Albemarle County 

410 East High St. 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 

(434) 972-4072 
jzug@albemarle.org 

 

Newport News Family and Intimate Partner Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact: 

Adrienne Johnson 
Office of the Commonwealth’s Attorney - Victim/Witness 

2501 Washington Avenue, 6th Floor 
Newport News, VA 23605 

(757) 926-7285 
ajohnson@nngov.com 

 
Norfolk Family Violence Fatality Review Team 

For more information contact: 
Philip G. Evans 

Deputy Commonwealth’s Attorney, City of Norfolk 
 (757) 664-4815 

Phil.Evans@norfolk.gov 
 

 
Northern Neck/Essex Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team 

(Counties of Essex, Lancaster, Northumberland, Richmond, Westmoreland) 
For more information contact: 

Marcie Clifton 
Special Agent, Virginia State Police 

(804) 840-6269 
vafinest1@gmail.com 

 
 

Pulaski County Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact: 

Mary Beth Pulsifer 
Women’s Resource Center of the New River Valley 

Post Office Box 477 
Radford, VA 24143 

(540)639-9592 
communityoutreach@wrcnrv.org 
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City of Richmond Family Violence Fatality Review Team 
For more information contact: 

Mary Langer 
Deputy Commonwealth's Attorney, City of Richmond 

1600 Oliver Hill Way 
Oliver Hill Courthouse 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 646-2949 
Mary.Langer@richmondgov.com  

 
 

Roanoke Valley Regional Family and Intimate Partner 
Violence Fatality Review Team 

(County of Roanoke, Cities of Roanoke and Salem, Town of Vinton) 
For more information contact: 

Melissa Ratcliff Harper 
Forensic Nurse Examiner 

Carilion Roanoke Memorial Hospital 
1906 Belleview Avenue 

Roanoke, VA 24014 
(540)521-0365 or (540)266-6025 

mrharper@carilionclinic.org 
 

 
Virginia Beach Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team 

For more information contact: 
Larissa Sutherland 

Facilitator, Samaritan House 
(757) 631-0710 

Larissas@samaritanhouseva.org 
 

Washington/Bristol Domestic Violence Fatality Review Team 
(County of Washington, City of Bristol) 

For more information contact: 
Nicole Price 

Office of the Commonwealth’s Attorney 
Washington County Courthouse 

191 East Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210 

Nicole.Price@provenprosecutor.org 
(276) 676-6291 

or 
Jerry Wolfe 

City of Bristol Commonwealth Attorney’s Office 
jawolfe@bristolva.org 

(276) 645-7200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


